/o

1

Wednesday - March 15th,1933,

A Regular sitting of the Commissioner was held at the Municipal Hell on
Wednesday, March 16th,1933 at 10,00 s.m, .

Ordered: “"That the minmtes of the sitting of March 8th inst. be sdopted

.48 written and confirmed,"

corréspondonce ms received and dealt with as follows:

e & Co - advising that the Chief Engineer - Department of
ublic Works regrets the delay in forwarding cheque in settlement of
claim of this Corporation for compensationfor land teken in building
the Central Arteriasl Highway but that the matter was being exredited as
quickly as possible,
Ordered: “That the letter be received and filed,"

.

y rnment Relief ottl n 1ttee - expressing regret
that funds did not permit of any residents of this VWunicirality taking up
land under the Relief land Settlemsnt rlan.

Ordered: "That the letter be received and filed,”

wﬂuuu_m - requesting payment of Royalty sccount for
cordwood removed from Central Parx smounting to $29.23 on or before
Merch 318t,1933,

Ordered: "That_the letter be received and be raferred to the Treasurer
for . sttention,"” -

Ixj;Alggng Scott_end others -~ calling attention to condition of the
sidewslk constructed as s Lo al Improvement on Curragh Avenue from
Kingsway- to B.C.E.R. The Acting Engineer sutmitted estimate of cost

i t .
8§d2:55¥ °¥h2€ zﬁ:pﬁiiim:E.’E? %Ea Engineer be ayp.roved and that the work
be put in hand forth#ith and that the petitioners be 30 advised,”

Egl:i;Tyner = protesting against the use of Richmond Park as a playground

owing to present position of back-stop,

The Engineer submitted recommendation that the stop be removed to a new

location st the northwest corner of the Park and thet eadditional fencing
be installed along the Richmond St. frontage all at an estimated cost of

14,50 exglusive of materisl.
Ordered: "That the r¢commendation of the Engineer be approved.®

Measre N,J,Stenton and J,V,Greeneood - applying to cut wood for commercial

gurpoaes of CorsorAtion tex ssle land in ravine in Blocks 65, 66, 70, 71
2 and 7?3 D,L, 218,

Ordered: "Thut s permit bLe granted these aprlisants to cut wood for their
own use only," .

L.GMurrin - President, B.C.E,R. advising that His Comrsny would consider

granting the Corporation the use of a portion of their right of way on

the Central Park lime from Dow Avenue to Wikaingdon Avenue provided the
seid pathwsy was fenced and otherwise adequately protected, .

The Awting Engineer-gubmitted an estimute of cost of fencing and construct
tion of footpath as £3,150,.C0 .
Ordered: "That the letter and estimate be received and filed and copies af
ame b orearded th i 4

PRCE SR FERDS Utdokts lal B[ RURAE SOUPAISSRLAME REOS RIS LS
carried out, .

GaConkey Erown - requesting permission to use Lot 4, Block .21, D,L.187
for garden Kurposes. .

Ordered: "That the use of this lot be granted for the balence uof .the ye.r
at a nominal rental of $1,00"

d - arpl{ing to lease pe Lot 3, Block 6, D,L, 57/58
Ordered: hat & lease be granted for a term of five years t 1
rental of $1,00 plus taxes and ;50.00 wsorth of improvzments.pe:yg::f"

gsgnrdner - applying to use Lot D Block 45, D,L; 151-3 for gerden pur-
e8,

Ordered: "That the useof this lot be granted for balence of th

nominal rentul of #1,.C0," & o Jeur st a

Sece V & DJ S & D Roard submitted copy of minutes of meeting of the

Board March 6th showing copy of redolution authorixi th
negotiate on behulf of the gonrd & L®O year loan witggtheePsg:ﬁ:Tan to

BRBTORIRE the'Baul R ATE1PARLAR S0 d0E0 O REa"850 1 S0 o E0° LR TR8°CSE n s ome



29

er Bennett dissenting.

Ordered: "That the minutesbe received end be spreed upon the minutes of this meeting’®

The Treasurer submitted recommendstions that rebates under section 274 of the
Municipal act be made as follows: . . . .
c.,0ren - Lot 52, Blk,11.D ,L.,151-3 - $5,.44 1932 penalty.
: 2,70 do
R.Allen - iot 1 Sh "v-G-E" Blk,7., D.L,125, ®#5.,86 1932 pennlty.
Ordered: "That the recommendntion of the Treasurer-be adopted,”

The Deputy Engineer submitted recommendation that gravel at cost of $90.C0 be
supplied on Sprctt Street to 1lmprove the street
Ordered: "That the recommendation of the Deputy Engineer be approved," - -

Ordered: "That the Board of woFRks estimate of work as submitted March8th,1933

nmounting to $545,00 be sdopted, end that the supplementary estimate $50.00 be
spproved,”

Ordereda: "That compensation for loss of poultry destroyed by stray dogs in 1932

be allowed as follows: .

Fred Sturgess 826,77 M,A,Pobkins #7.50 .
A, L,Bartlett. 8,35 B.B.Janusson, 15,80
T.lawrie : 2,00 Co.E.Graham 8,50
Mrs,B,.Pipe . 3,50 J Pipe 18,16
M,L.Campbell, 2.74 W.M.Hawley 8,43
S.C.Nilkes 6,00 . G,A Hull, 21,00
A,J,Purser 11,96 Dan Russell, 25,00

Wm, Bray 14,24

AND that esch claiment be authorised to submit claim in the foregoing amounts
respectively provided that 1n &ll cases where taxes or water rates are owing

to thé Corporstion by the said cleaimant, the amonnt of seld taxes or weter rates
be deducted from the smount of the sald claim,”

Ordered: "That the Commissioner do now sit as & Committee of the Whole to reconsider
Burneby Unemployment Loan By-laew No0,3.,1933,"

Ordered: "That the committee do now arise &nd report the by~law complete without
amendment,

Ozdexed- "That the Burnaby Unemployment Loan By-law N0,3,19335 be now resd a third

time,
Ordered: "That the Burnaby Unemployment Loan By-~law No0.3.1933 do pass the Third

resding, that 1t be signed by the Commissioner and the Clerk and that the corrorste
sesl be affixed thereto," .

Ordered: "That Burnaby Acquisition of Property By~law No0,1,1933 be introduced and
resd & first time,"

Ordered: "That Burnaby Acquisition of Property By-law No,1.1933 do pass the first

resdin .' B S
Ordere "Phat Burnaby Acquisition of Property By-law No.1,1933 be now read a second

time,"
Ordered: 'That Burnaby Acquisition of Projerty By-law No.1.1953 do pass the second

rcadigg.

The sitting then adJjourned,

Confirmed‘. i //[M HBoveA

m Clerk, Commissioner,




